stile, Bertha, Emma and Clara 

tt. 
The Misses Scott have many 

friends in Harrodsburg, and Miss 
Hattie Scott is especially well known 
as she is frequently here looking up 
old records in her profession as a 
genealogist. Iv; 

LEXINGTON, KY. 

Chap 
hundred fifty-five (155) Acts of the 

IN MEMORIAM o 

In memory of ‘our beloved son and 
brother, Roy Lee McCrosky, who 
was instantly killed Sept. 12, 1935. 

Just five months ago God called- my 
boy to rest, 

Sweetly now at rest in thy grave so 
_ low, . . 

For God called to him, come over the